Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Department of Public Works

City Hall Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
730 Washington Avenue Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 RACINE ON THE LAKE

262.636.9121 — Public Works PP SOSP John C. Rooney, P.E.

262.636.9191 - Engineering Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

September 3, 2015 Legistar Item: 15-00782

Alderman Jim Morgenroth, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI!

Dear Alderman Morgenroth:
The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, September 3, 2015, 2:00 P.M. (local time),

received bids for Contract 20150054, Samuel Myers Park Renovations-Phase II, and submits same
for your approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid
Ray Hintz, Inc. $104,158.90
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. $117,461.00

This public works project was estimated at $95,000.00.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to Ray Hintz, Inc. at their base bid of $104,158.90.
Funding for this work is available in the below Org-Objects:

$ 38,412.78 — Org-Object 20104-57110-20038, WCMP 2015-16
$ 65,746.12 — Org-Object 20201-52200, FLM
$104,158.90 - Total

Sincerely yours,

Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc:  Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
Tom Eeg
Julie Kinzelman
Dottie-Kay Bowersox



00'kov'LLL § 06°851'v0} $ ‘alg LINNOWY V1O0L
o0'08¥'EE  § 05°Z66'C $ T1IOYLNOD NOISON3 4O LNNOWY TV1O0L
00’0886 $ 0Z'S$ ooock’'s $ 02z 006} El 89UD MOUS LIBPOOM £t
00°009'€Z $ 0Z't$ 05'298'ZZ ¢ OL'ES S28L AS juelg Jaglq zL
[0J3u0D UOISOITF- UORYES
007002z $ 0000661 $ {INVILIM G3LONYLSNOD 40 INNOWY TVLOL
00°00V'Z $ 00°00VZ$ 00700Z'Z § 00°00Z'Z$ [ s1 uEld Jad SE SOPRID WA 01 3D SSPOXT 2deys 1
00'008'2  $ 00°008°2% 00'088‘LL  § 00°089°LLS L 3] +(AD 0£8) BV BUNQ 3IPPIN PUE (AD 06Z) ISOM UINM InD ssaax3 ysodaq pue (AD 58vE) sjeaeaxy ok
00°000'Z $ 00°000'Z$ 000Z8'L  § 00°0Z8'LS t $7 (9 "oN Way aulf Uy AD 13S0 03 pasnal aq Aew ‘uoly ut 1 ‘pues). uoyeIabap bunsix3 jo |esodsig pue | ] 3
PUBR3M PR}oNysuod-¢ UoIDag
00'IZLYY  $ 06°€Z5'8E  $ :INFWHSRINON HOVAS 40 LNNOWY TVLOL
00'592's  $ 0S'V$ 0£'996'c  § 6E'ES 0L AD saprip ubisaQ 03 puBg JUBWYSUNON YoeaR 3peJD pue ade[d L
00'558'9t  § 0S'IES 09°9e2'2€ § 862 ol A2 pues -
00000 $ 00°000Z% 00°0Z8°t  § 00°028'}$ 1 s1 yeyebap Gunsix3 jo [esodsiqg pue | N 5
00’k $ 0018 00'L $ 0071 8 s1 {papaau 1) ped Bupjori) v
iy yorag - 7 Y0NS
00709922 $ oszrs'iz $ MIVMIOYOD 40 LNNOWY TVLOL
00°02L's $ 00'M4 s 00'0/8'6 § 00'1Z$ op a1 suoyeou1oads ueld 03 SUIPICDDY Ljed HIEMPIOD JO JUDWADEL] €
00°069'ZL § 00722 $ 0s'z8'L § SL9L$ oLy a1 suoneosads ueld 0) BuIpIo2DY YIEd JIEMPIOD JO UOHONISUCD z
00'008'c § 000086 $ 00°000'7 § 00°000'V$ 1 s1 uonezIIqowaq/uonEZIIIGON i
J[eMPpICD -| UOHOSS
3dud (2301 35Ud YU 8oud e30L 20ud Jun KRueno  yun uonduosag way "oN LWay pig
puog P %S puog plg %S
M “sutsey M ‘eluopajen
*ou| ‘Uos g SAHBO "M'Y *ou| ‘QuIH Aey

swl] [ev07 “W'd 00

:Z 'S10Z ‘c0 Jequiaydag 'Aepsunyy SPIq 3AIR9Y

€80t#0F "ON 1S3ND
5005102 "ON 1LOVHINOD
1 3SVHd -NOLLYAONTY MHvd SY3ANW 13NNYS



